
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

No.

33

51

56

22

18

66

74

32

40

24

46

11

72

6

8

5

91

41

92

34

07

65

69

7

16

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Alex Bachoura

Taylor Ferranti

Blake Clements

Michael Ross

Bill Agha

Luke Bickham

Matt Reynolds

Craig Janssen

Toby Linder

Lee Thomas

Matthew Davis

Gale Corley

Chris Haldeman

Steve Ott

William Keeling

Marc Briley

Kent Carter

Paul Watts

Steven Holloway

Kevin Pyles

Matthew  Barnes

Zachary Fox

Tai Ngo

Buck Entriken

Jason Glover

Hometown

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Friendswood TX

Georgetown TX

Dallas TX

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

The Colony TX

Dallas TX

Austin TX

Dallas TX

Willis TX

Frisco TX

Houston, TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Buda TX

Richmond TX

Houston, TX

League City TX

Houston TX

Terrell TX

Houston, TX

Region

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Almo

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

HI

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

461575

372933

335344

405680

385140

342683

220134-3

361585

416244

425437

217912

366580

412747

270399

287317

68125

277344

456109

340701

320505

363751

363202

462068

426939

460481

Best Tm

1:59.082

1:59.176

1:59.438

1:59.444

1:59.774

1:59.854

2:00.001

2:00.046

2:00.102

2:00.205

2:00.205

2:00.211

2:00.429

2:00.430

2:00.510

2:00.835

2:00.859

2:01.362

2:01.536

2:01.780

2:02.340

2:03.623

2:06.045

2:11.634

In Lap

2

6

1

3

5

2

5

2

6

2

2

3

3

9

3

2

2

2

8

4

2

7

4

9

0

Diff

0.094

0.356

0.362

0.692

0.772

0.919

0.964

1.020

1.123

1.123

1.129

1.347

1.348

1.428

1.753

1.777

2.280

2.454

2.698

3.258

4.541

6.963

12.552

Make-Model

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Mazda 2002

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 2003

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Miata 1993

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Mazda 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata 1991

Spec Miata Spec Miata 1991

Mazda Miata 1994

Mazda Miata 1999

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/23/2015 12:20:33 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 1 - SM

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 8:10:43

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 08:00 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

33

51

56

72

74

11

66

6

24

32

46

34

92

91

16

41

40

5

8

69

07

4

65

7

22

18

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Alex Bachoura

Taylor Ferranti

Blake Clements

Chris Haldeman

Matt Reynolds

Gale Corley

Luke Bickham

Steve Ott

Lee Thomas

Craig Janssen

Matthew Davis

Kevin Pyles

Steven Holloway

Kent Carter

Jason Glover

Paul Watts

Toby Linder

Marc Briley

William Keeling

Tai Ngo

Matthew  Barnes

Tony Lee

Zachary Fox

Buck Entriken

Michael Ross

Bill Agha

Hometown

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Frisco TX

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Willis TX

Dallas TX

Houston, TX

Austin TX

The Colony TX

Dallas TX

Richmond TX

Buda TX

Houston TX

Houston, TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston, TX

Spring TX

League City TX

Terrell TX

Friendswood TX

Georgetown TX

Region

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Almo

Hous

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Hous

HI

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Member_ID

461575

372933

335344

412747

220134-3

366580

342683

270399

425437

361585

217912

320505

340701

277344

460481

456109

416244

68125

287317

462068

363751

119793

363202

426939

405680

385140

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

2

2

Total Tm

26:20.356

26:20.547

26:21.028

26:31.751

26:31.921

26:32.089

26:33.449

26:40.815

26:44.867

26:51.307

26:54.682

26:55.272

26:55.532

26:58.304

26:58.580

26:59.066

27:04.186

27:05.063

27:10.205

27:10.399

26:55.416

27:47.081

25:20.537

26:44.407

4:08.202

4:09.745

Best Tm

2:00.535

2:00.634

1:59.698

2:01.371

2:01.536

2:01.004

2:01.282

2:01.831

2:02.050

2:02.677

2:02.995

2:02.600

2:02.182

2:02.838

2:02.869

2:02.880

2:02.877

2:03.158

2:03.037

2:03.745

2:02.767

2:05.288

2:11.819

2:02.961

2:03.799

Make-Model

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Mazda 2002

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1993

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 2003

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Mazda 1999

Spec Miata Spec Miata 1991

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata 1991

Mazda Miata 1991

Mazda Miata 1994

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Miata 1999

Sponsor

Cypress Oral Surgery

Bootstransportation/Gre/Carbotech/Blackarmorhelmets

Sp Induction/Opm Autosports/Ti-Speed/Traqmate

Reynolds Bro. Racing. Vintage Connection. Jpm

Gre

Luke Bickham  P.C./East Street Racing

X-Factor Racing

Sp Racing / Built-In Appliance Center

John Phillips Race Prep

Hoerbiger

X-Factorracing.Com

Briley Mep Engineering  Llc

Phillipsracepre

Yunque I

Built By Buck

X-Factor Racing  Tpr Consulting  Mpr Consulting

Dieselstorm.Com

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 1:38pm

Car #4 had no working transponder.  Car #56 had a transponder that worked intermittently.

Car #07 moved to 21st position for blocking & rough driving.

Official results posted at 5:30pm

Printed: 5/23/2015 5:25:51 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.191

Avg. Speed

85.879

Best Lap Tm

1:59.698

Best Speed

87.220

Best Lap by

56 - Blake Clements

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 1 - SM

Saturday Race Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:04:24

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 12:55 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

No.

33

51

56

18

66

74

32

40

24

46

11

6

8

5

91

41

92

34

07

16

65

69

7

4

72

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Alex Bachoura

Taylor Ferranti

Blake Clements

Bill Agha

Luke Bickham

Matt Reynolds

Craig Janssen

Toby Linder

Lee Thomas

Matthew Davis

Gale Corley

Steve Ott

William Keeling

Marc Briley

Kent Carter

Paul Watts

Steven Holloway

Kevin Pyles

Matthew  Barnes

Jason Glover

Zachary Fox

Tai Ngo

Buck Entriken

Tony Lee

Michael Ross

Hometown

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Georgetown TX

Dallas TX

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

The Colony TX

Dallas TX

Austin TX

Dallas TX

Willis TX

Houston, TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Buda TX

Richmond TX

Houston, TX

Houston, TX

League City TX

Houston TX

Terrell TX

Spring TX

Friendswood TX

Overall BestTm

1:59.082

1:59.176

1:59.438

1:59.774

1:59.854

2:00.001

2:00.046

2:00.102

2:00.205

2:00.205

2:00.211

2:00.430

2:00.510

2:00.835

2:00.859

2:01.362

2:01.536

2:01.780

2:02.340

2:02.869

2:03.623

2:03.745

2:11.634

1:59.444

In Session

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying - 3rd revision

Diff

0.094

0.356

0.692

0.772

0.919

0.964

1.020

1.123

1.123

1.129

1.348

1.428

1.753

1.777

2.280

2.454

2.698

3.258

3.787

4.541

4.663

12.552

0.362

Make-Model

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Mazda 2002

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 2003

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Miata 1993

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Mazda 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1991

Spec Miata Spec Miata 1991

Mazda Miata 1994

Mazda Miata 1991

Mazda Miata 2001

Region

Tex

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Almo

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

HI

Tex

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

461575

372933

335344

385140

342683

220134-3

361585

416244

425437

217912

366580

270399

287317

68125

277344

456109

340701

320505

363751

460481

363202

462068

426939

119793

405680

Announcements

Michael Ross changing to car #72

Printed: 5/23/2015 10:29:27 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 1 - SM

Sunday Grid 2 corrected

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Not classified

DNS

No.

72

56

66

51

74

6

18

32

40

07

5

4

91

92

41

69

65

46

7

33

8

24

34

16

11

72

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

DNS

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Michael Ross

Blake Clements

Luke Bickham

Taylor Ferranti

Matt Reynolds

Steve Ott

Bill Agha

Craig Janssen

Toby Linder

Matthew  Barnes

Marc Briley

Tony Lee

Kent Carter

Steven Holloway

Paul Watts

Tai Ngo

Zachary Fox

Matthew Davis

Buck Entriken

Alex Bachoura

William Keeling

Lee Thomas

Kevin Pyles

Jason Glover

Gale Corley

Chris Haldeman

Hometown

Friendswood TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Houston, TX

Georgetown TX

The Colony TX

Dallas TX

Houston, TX

Austin TX

Spring TX

Houston TX

Buda TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

League City TX

Dallas TX

Terrell TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Richmond TX

Houston, TX

Willis TX

Frisco TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Almo

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

HI

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

405680

335344

342683

372933

220134-3

270399

385140

361585

416244

363751

68125

119793

277344

340701

456109

462068

363202

217912

426939

461575

287317

425437

320505

460481

366580

412747

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

1

Total Tm

19:16.489

19:18.038

19:20.795

19:24.466

19:25.758

19:28.895

19:31.738

19:36.031

19:39.730

19:41.443

19:45.075

19:48.838

19:49.323

20:01.023

20:02.445

20:05.626

20:14.566

20:16.917

20:43.279

17:12.695

17:28.827

15:06.676

15:10.653

12:46.837

3:17.152

Best Tm

2:10.755

2:10.467

2:13.002

2:13.968

2:13.554

2:12.969

2:15.436

2:16.521

2:18.356

2:16.845

2:18.277

2:19.149

2:20.012

2:21.101

2:22.209

2:23.258

2:27.565

2:25.834

2:33.399

2:13.685

2:20.509

2:15.990

2:22.797

2:41.408

3:16.197

Make-Model

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Mazda 2002

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1991

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 2001

Spec Miata Spec Miata 1991

Mazda Miata 1991

Mazda Miata 2001

Mazda Miata 1994

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Mazda 1999

Mazda Miata 2003

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Miata 1993

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

X-Factor Racing  Tpr Consulting  Mpr Consulting

Sp Induction/Opm Autosports/Ti-Speed/Traqmate

Luke Bickham  P.C./East Street Racing

Bootstransportation/Gre/Carbotech/Blackarmorhelmets

Reynolds Bro. Racing. Vintage Connection. Jpm

Dieselstorm.Com

X-Factorracing.Com

Briley Mep Engineering  Llc

Yunque I

John Phillips Race Prep

Hoerbiger

Built By Buck

Cypress Oral Surgery

Phillipsracepre

X-Factor Racing

Sp Racing / Built-In Appliance Center

Gre

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 10:15am

Official Results posted at 1:35pm

Printed: 5/24/2015 1:33:27 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.549

Avg. Speed

63.191

Best Lap Tm

2:10.467

Best Speed

80.020

Best Lap by

56 - Blake Clements

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 1 - SM

Sunday Race Official Results

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 9:22:12

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/24/2015 09:05 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

9

10

11

12

2

1

13

3

2

2

1

2

14

3

15

No.

3

71

23

32

5

00

15

45

19

24

166

14

27

81

8

6

7

38

85

44

50

72

18

21

48

76

Class

FA

FM

FM

P1

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

P2

FM

FM

FM

FM

P2

FE

FM

P2

P1

FE

FC

FC

FM

P1

FM

Name

David Zavelson

Moses Smith

Darryl Wills

Kirk Kindsfater

Paul Ravaris

Brekk Harris

Jarret Voorhies

Jason Bowers

Alan Mccallum

Brad Yake

Marvin Hodges

Walter Gragert

William Snyder

Karl Markey

John Entwistle

Jack Donnellan

Cliff Maxwell

Nicholas Malone

Jim Rawson

Amber Stephenson

Tim Reinke

Travis Parker

Sam Holland

Stuart Rettie

Marlon Cook

Moses Smith

Hometown

Austin TX

Cresson TX

Houston TX

Eaton CO

Aledo TX

Hurst TX

Ft. Worth TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Ft. Worth, TX

Brazoria TX

Cypress TX

Southlake TX

Rosharon TX

New York NY

Chickasha OK

Leander TX

Fate TX

Houston TX

Conroe TX

Arlington TX

Round Rock TX

Houston TX

Sweetwater TX

Cresson TX

Region

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Colo

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

OKLA

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

239176

278917

289743

346716

453130

476915

476623

397346

417409

464108

65894_1

293945

453447

324593

481743

160706_1

309541

467504

13357

406417

391130

248772

372132

458048

278917

Best Tm

1:38.325

1:39.624

1:40.236

1:40.252

1:40.454

1:40.618

1:41.225

1:42.508

1:42.739

1:43.150

1:44.273

1:44.355

1:44.956

1:45.031

1:45.066

1:46.985

1:49.790

1:50.609

1:53.911

1:54.273

1:57.385

2:02.124

In Lap

9

11

8

3

3

7

5

10

5

9

5

4

9

9

9

4

11

12

8

11

2

4

0

0

0

0

Diff

1.299

1.911

1.927

2.129

2.293

2.900

4.183

4.414

4.825

5.948

6.030

6.631

6.706

6.741

8.660

11.465

12.284

15.586

15.948

19.060

23.799

Make-Model

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 2004

Formula Mazda Fm 1998

Fm Fm 1998

Speads Rs-11 2011

Mazda Formula Mazda 2003

FM

Fm Formula Mazda 2000

Mazda Formula Mazda 1996

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 2001

Formula Mazda

Lola 598 1985

Formula Mazda Fm 2000

Formula Mazda Fm 1999

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 1998

Formula Mazda Fm 1998

Lola B07/90 2007

Van Diemen Formula Enterprise 2013

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 1998

Stohr Wf1 2008

Formula Fe 2006

Van Diemen Formula Continental 1994

Van Diemen Rf99 0

Star Mazda Fm 2002

Legend T.R. 1995

Formula Mazda Fm 1998

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/23/2015 9:13:15 AM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Saturday Qualifying

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 8:39:37

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 08:35 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

3

23

00

71

5

19

6

166

14

81

27

21

38

45

7

15

85

72

44

24

50

32

8

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

3

1

4

13

2

1

14

Class

FA

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

P2

P2

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FE

FM

P2

FC

P2

FM

FE

P1

FM

Name

David Zavelson

Darryl Wills

Brekk Harris

Moses Smith

Paul Ravaris

Alan Mccallum

Jack Donnellan

Marvin Hodges

Walter Gragert

Karl Markey

William Snyder

Stuart Rettie

Nicholas Malone

Jason Bowers

Cliff Maxwell

Jarret Voorhies

Jim Rawson

Travis Parker

Amber Stephenson

Brad Yake

Tim Reinke

Kirk Kindsfater

John Entwistle

Hometown

Austin TX

Houston TX

Hurst TX

Cresson TX

Aledo TX

Houston TX

Chickasha OK

Brazoria TX

Cypress TX

Rosharon TX

Southlake TX

Houston TX

Fate TX

Dallas TX

Leander TX

Ft. Worth TX

Houston TX

Arlington TX

Ft. Worth, TX

Conroe TX

Eaton CO

New York NY

Region

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

OKLA

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Colo

Tex

Member_ID

239176

289743

476915

278917

453130

417409

160706_1

65894_1

293945

324593

453447

372132

467504

397346

309541

476623

13357

391130

464108

406417

346716

481743

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

7

6

Total Tm

26:06.777

26:08.463

26:12.029

26:12.241

26:14.616

26:18.519

26:35.723

26:36.396

26:37.722

26:42.320

26:43.984

26:49.656

26:32.496

26:42.184

26:42.598

26:49.718

26:57.485

26:57.732

26:59.711

22:57.574

27:17.367

11:40.028

14:16.697

Best Tm

1:39.051

1:41.353

1:40.836

1:41.783

1:41.536

1:41.403

1:47.066

1:46.053

1:45.002

1:46.026

1:46.609

1:45.629

1:48.657

1:42.435

1:51.629

1:42.784

1:51.671

1:54.089

1:56.197

1:44.647

1:38.743

1:47.280

Make-Model

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 2004

Fm Fm 1998

FM

Formula Mazda Fm 1998

Mazda Formula Mazda 2003

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 2001

Lola B07/90 2007

Lola 598 1985

Formula Mazda Fm 2000

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 1998

Formula Mazda Fm 1999

Star Mazda Fm 2002

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 1998

Mazda Formula Mazda 1996

Van Diemen Formula Enterprise 2013

Fm Formula Mazda 2000

Stohr Wf1 2008

Van Diemen Formula Continental 1994

Formula Mazda

Formula Fe 2006

Speads Rs-11 2011

Formula Mazda Fm 1998

Sponsor

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

Hillenburg Motorsports

Hasa / White Flyer

Madhatter Golf

Mccallum Racing

Kechi Energy  Quantum Mechanics

Snyder Group

Hillenburg Motorsports / Speedconnection

Us Postal Service

Ltl Acquisition Corp

Mitchell Petroleum

Proam

King Aerospace

Rilltec Racing  Hoosier

Genesec

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 2:15pm

Car #50 has no working transponder

Official Results posted at 7:15pm

Printed: 5/23/2015 7:10:48 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.686

Avg. Speed

93.287

Best Lap Tm

1:38.743

Best Speed

105.729

Best Lap by

32 - Kirk Kindsfater

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Saturday Race Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:41:08

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 01:35 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

9

10

11

12

13

2

14

1

3

1

4

2

No.

3

32

71

23

5

00

15

19

45

24

166

14

21

27

81

8

6

38

7

85

72

44

50

Class

FA

P1

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

P2

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

P2

FM

FE

P2

FC

P2

FE

Name

David Zavelson

Kirk Kindsfater

Moses Smith

Darryl Wills

Paul Ravaris

Brekk Harris

Jarret Voorhies

Alan Mccallum

Jason Bowers

Brad Yake

Marvin Hodges

Walter Gragert

Stuart Rettie

William Snyder

Karl Markey

John Entwistle

Jack Donnellan

Nicholas Malone

Cliff Maxwell

Jim Rawson

Travis Parker

Amber Stephenson

Tim Reinke

Hometown

Austin TX

Eaton CO

Cresson TX

Houston TX

Aledo TX

Hurst TX

Ft. Worth TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Ft. Worth, TX

Brazoria TX

Cypress TX

Houston TX

Southlake TX

Rosharon TX

New York NY

Chickasha OK

Fate TX

Leander TX

Houston TX

Arlington TX

Conroe TX

Overall BestTm

1:38.325

1:38.743

1:39.624

1:40.236

1:40.454

1:40.618

1:41.225

1:41.403

1:42.435

1:43.150

1:44.273

1:44.355

1:44.485

1:44.956

1:45.031

1:45.066

1:46.985

1:48.657

1:49.790

1:51.671

1:54.089

1:54.273

1:57.385

In Session

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Diff

0.418

1.299

1.911

2.129

2.293

2.900

3.078

4.110

4.825

5.948

6.030

6.160

6.631

6.706

6.741

8.660

10.332

11.465

13.346

15.764

15.948

19.060

Make-Model

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 2004

Speads Rs-11 2011

Formula Mazda Fm 1998

Fm Fm 1998

Mazda Formula Mazda 2003

FM

Fm Formula Mazda 2000

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 2001

Mazda Formula Mazda 1996

Formula Mazda

Lola 598 1985

Formula Mazda Fm 2000

Star Mazda Fm 2002

Formula Mazda Fm 1999

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 1998

Formula Mazda Fm 1998

Lola B07/90 2007

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 1998

Van Diemen Formula Enterprise 2013

Stohr Wf1 2008

Van Diemen Formula Continental 1994

Formula Fe 2006

Region

LnSt

Colo

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

OKLA

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

239176

346716

278917

289743

453130

476915

476623

417409

397346

464108

65894_1

293945

372132

453447

324593

481743

160706_1

467504

309541

13357

391130

406417

Printed: 5/23/2015 10:52:35 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Sunday GRid

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

71

23

00

19

21

15

166

6

14

27

24

72

38

44

85

7

50

45

3

8

81

5

32

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

7

8

9

1

10

3

4

1

2

11

1

12

13

14

1

Class

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

P2

P2

FM

FM

FM

FC

FM

P2

P2

FE

FE

FM

FA

FM

FM

FM

P1

Name

Moses Smith

Darryl Wills

Brekk Harris

Alan Mccallum

Stuart Rettie

Jarret Voorhies

Marvin Hodges

Jack Donnellan

Walter Gragert

William Snyder

Brad Yake

Travis Parker

Nicholas Malone

Amber Stephenson

Jim Rawson

Cliff Maxwell

Tim Reinke

Jason Bowers

David Zavelson

John Entwistle

Karl Markey

Paul Ravaris

Kirk Kindsfater

Hometown

Cresson TX

Houston TX

Hurst TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Ft. Worth TX

Brazoria TX

Chickasha OK

Cypress TX

Southlake TX

Ft. Worth, TX

Arlington TX

Fate TX

Houston TX

Leander TX

Conroe TX

Dallas TX

Austin TX

New York NY

Rosharon TX

Aledo TX

Eaton CO

Region

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

OKLA

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Tex

Colo

Member_ID

278917

289743

476915

417409

372132

476623

65894_1

160706_1

293945

453447

464108

391130

467504

13357

309541

406417

397346

239176

481743

324593

453130

346716

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

10

14

7

Total Tm

27:19.645

27:19.897

28:31.283

28:47.269

28:52.505

28:56.723

27:28.452

27:31.562

27:52.975

28:56.709

28:56.889

29:23.089

28:02.591

28:56.168

29:11.320

27:20.751

27:21.147

28:21.896

28:22.015

29:02.032

22:04.952

28:56.277

15:20.929

Best Tm

1:48.249

1:47.615

1:49.593

1:48.918

1:51.869

1:51.001

1:56.743

1:58.515

1:54.418

2:03.252

2:03.261

2:08.946

2:03.733

2:11.209

2:12.306

2:20.778

2:15.640

2:00.053

1:51.209

2:03.380

2:03.043

1:54.619

1:55.178

Make-Model

Formula Mazda Fm 1998

Fm Fm 1998

FM

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 2001

Star Mazda Fm 2002

Fm Formula Mazda 2000

Lola 598 1985

Lola B07/90 2007

Formula Mazda Fm 2000

Formula Mazda Fm 1999

Formula Mazda

Van Diemen Formula Continental 1994

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 1998

Stohr Wf1 2008

Van Diemen Formula Enterprise 2013

Formula Fe 2006

Mazda Formula Mazda 1996

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 2004

Formula Mazda Fm 1998

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 1998

Mazda Formula Mazda 2003

Speads Rs-11 2011

Sponsor

Hasa / White Flyer

Hillenburg Motorsports

Mccallum Racing

Hillenburg Motorsports / Speedconnection

Mitchell Petroleum

Kechi Energy  Quantum Mechanics

Snyder Group

King Aerospace

Us Postal Service

Proam

Ltl Acquisition Corp

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

Genesec

Madhatter Golf

Rilltec Racing  Hoosier

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 10:55am

Car #5 FM moved to last in class for 2 incidents of Pass Under Yellow.

Official Results posted at 12:50pm

Printed: 5/24/2015 12:47:23 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.252

Avg. Speed

89.141

Best Lap Tm

1:47.615

Best Speed

97.012

Best Lap by

23 - Darryl Wills

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Sunday Race Official Results

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:19:06

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/24/2015 10:00 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

10

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

11

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

12

23

24

25

26

13

No.

56

18

89

54

00

11

33

24

84

6

53

8

25

22

77

02

5

46

99

14

95

66

01

88

0

42

04

23

73

03

26

96

9

90

59

28

51

57

94

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

Name

Richard Stephens

Gary Glanger

Kevin Bosien

Chris Funk

Scott Monroe

Johnny Meriggi

Matthew Hart

Brian Bosien

Tom Dalrymple

Jason Glover

Robey Clark

Whitney Strickland

Richard Baldwin

Terry Clyburn

Charlie Pigeon

Carl Cramm

Harold Holliday

Kirk Collier

Steve Kramer

Clay Sylvester

Jeff Maynard

Scott Shine

Chris Current

Roger Krebs

Melvin Lipsitz

Craig Chase

Claus Nielsen

Richard Jackson

Sal Webber

Gytisha Strickland

Tracy Eldridge

Chris Morgan

Keith Swaby

Ron Jessen

Guy Morgan

Jake Pipal

Lon Miller

Carl Cramm

Edward Cavalier

Hometown

Bixby OK

Dallas TX

Richmond TX

Kansas City MO

League City TX

The Woodlands TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Lleamo TX

Houston, TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Madisonville LA

Houston TX

Austin TX

Spring TX

Houston TX

Overland Park KS

Heath TX

League City TX

Elm Mott TX

Temple TX

Silver Spring MD

Austin TX

Waco TX

Austin TX

Richmond TX

The Woodlands TX

Spring Branch TX

Houston TX

Llano TX

San Antonio TX

The Woodlands TX

Coppell TX

Spring TX

Oakdale CA

League City TX

Spring TX

Houston TX

Region

LnSt

Tex

Hous

KCR

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LSR

Hous

Tex

Tex

Delt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

KCR

Tex

Hous

Hous

LnSt

WDC

LnSt

LnSt

LnSt

Hous

LnSt

Almo

Hous

LnSt

STxB

Hous

Tex

Hous

SanF

Hous

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

349691

448785

267117-3

179413

289372-01

220042-01

327703

267117-1

200678_1

4600481

228135

455001

251423

263388

451228

117305-3

347718

165310

161758

388256

391814

434927

209758

287474

320549_1

430407

469943

447014

462174

455004

200678_4

445610

482089

213312

483794

341221

455013

117305-3

372947

Best Tm

1:52.460

1:52.579

1:52.912

1:53.904

1:53.953

1:53.978

1:53.978

1:54.149

1:54.562

1:55.165

1:56.337

1:57.091

1:57.564

1:57.618

1:57.789

1:58.007

1:58.477

1:58.562

1:58.603

1:58.608

1:58.812

1:58.980

1:59.228

1:59.463

1:59.502

1:59.796

2:00.533

2:00.934

2:01.019

2:01.028

2:01.427

2:04.121

2:04.701

2:06.721

2:07.967

In Lap

2

2

5

3

2

1

2

1

8

1

2

5

2

1

3

10

6

1

3

2

3

6

1

3

6

1

6

10

4

6

10

2

6

1

3

0

0

0

0

Diff

0.119

0.452

1.444

1.493

1.518

1.518

1.689

2.102

2.705

3.877

4.631

5.104

5.158

5.329

5.547

6.017

6.102

6.143

6.148

6.352

6.520

6.768

7.003

7.042

7.336

8.073

8.474

8.559

8.568

8.967

11.661

12.241

14.261

15.507

Make-Model

Srf Srf3 1999

SRF3

Srf Srf 0

Srf Srf 1990

Srf3 Sfr3 2015

Srf Srf 0

Spec Racer Ford Srf3 1996

Srf Srf 0

SRF3

Spec Racer Ford

Srf3 Srf3 1994

Scca Enterprises Srf 2013

Srf Srf 2005

Srf Srf 1999

SRF

Srf Srf 0

Srf  0

Srf Srf 0

Srf Srf 2007

Srf  1996

Srf Srf 1995

Scca Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 0

Spec Racer Ford 1997

Srf3  1994

Srf Srf 1995

Scca Enterprises Srf 1995

Enterprises Srf 1991

Srf Srf 1990

Formula Enterprises Srf 1995

Scca Enterprise Srf 2013

Srf Srf 1990

Scca Enterprises Srf 1999

Srf Srf Gen 2 1996

Srf  1985

Spec Ford Racer Spr 2013

Ford Srf 0

Spec Racer Ford Srf 1997

Srf Srf 0

Scca Srf3 1997

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/23/2015 12:05:27 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 3 - SRF, SRF3

Saturday Qualifying

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:13:32

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 09:10 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Not classified

DNS

No.

18

56

89

11

00

33

84

6

46

53

02

88

14

8

28

77

22

95

99

66

01

90

50

26

03

04

73

42

23

96

9

59

5

25

54

24

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

11

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

13

DNS

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

Name

Gary Glanger

Richard Stephens

Kevin Bosien

Johnny Meriggi

Scott Monroe

Matthew Hart

Tom Dalrymple

Jason Glover

Kirk Collier

Robey Clark

Carl Cramm

Roger Krebs

Clay Sylvester

Whitney Strickland

Jake Pipal

Charlie Pigeon

Terry Clyburn

Jeff Maynard

Steve Kramer

Scott Shine

Chris Current

Ron Jessen

Melvin Lipsitz

Tracy Eldridge

Gytisha Strickland

Claus Nielsen

Sal Webber

Craig Chase

Richard Jackson

Chris Morgan

Keith Swaby

Guy Morgan

Harold Holliday

Richard Baldwin

Chris Funk

Brian Bosien

Hometown

Dallas TX

Bixby OK

Richmond TX

The Woodlands TX

League City TX

Houston TX

Lleamo TX

Houston, TX

Overland Park KS

Dallas TX

Spring TX

Austin TX

League City TX

Houston TX

Oakdale CA

Austin TX

Houston TX

Elm Mott TX

Heath TX

Temple TX

Silver Spring MD

Coppell TX

Waco TX

Llano TX

Houston TX

Richmond TX

Spring Branch TX

Austin TX

The Woodlands TX

San Antonio TX

The Woodlands TX

Spring TX

Houston TX

Madisonville LA

Kansas City MO

Houston TX

Region

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LSR

Hous

KCR

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Tex

SanF

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

LnSt

WDC

Tex

LnSt

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Almo

LnSt

LnSt

STxB

Hous

Hous

Hous

Delt

KCR

Hous

Member_ID

448785

349691

267117-3

220042-01

289372-01

327703

200678_1

4600481

165310

228135

117305-3

287474

388256

455001

341221

451228

263388

391814

161758

434927

209758

213312

320549_1

200678_4

455004

469943

462174

430407

447014

445610

482089

483794

347718

251423

179413

267117-1

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

9

4

Total Tm

26:45.360

26:45.961

26:53.896

27:02.362

27:02.363

27:05.362

27:26.898

27:33.506

28:05.667

28:13.509

28:20.851

28:26.046

28:26.080

28:27.485

28:27.486

28:39.451

28:40.670

28:44.472

28:44.650

26:47.003

26:48.442

27:02.503

27:06.041

27:16.649

27:21.535

27:26.110

27:27.460

27:31.111

27:39.219

28:06.268

28:07.693

28:30.185

18:44.374

8:27.892

0.382

Best Tm

1:53.091

1:53.339

1:53.194

1:54.404

1:54.182

1:54.464

1:54.454

1:57.062

1:58.249

1:57.636

1:57.822

1:58.280

1:58.063

1:58.623

1:58.942

1:59.316

1:58.418

1:58.973

1:59.555

2:00.016

2:00.302

2:03.117

2:00.826

2:00.522

2:00.509

2:01.002

2:02.097

2:00.516

2:02.492

2:05.095

2:05.347

2:05.322

2:00.099

1:58.451

Make-Model

SRF3

Srf Srf3 1999

Srf Srf 0

Srf Srf 0

Srf3 Sfr3 2015

Spec Racer Ford Srf3 1996

SRF3

Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf 0

Srf3 Srf3 1994

Srf Srf 0

Srf3  1994

Srf  1996

Scca Enterprises Srf 2013

Ford Srf 0

SRF

Srf Srf 1999

Srf Srf 1995

Srf Srf 2007

Scca Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 0

Spec Racer Ford 1997

Srf  1985

Srf Srf 1995

Srf Srf 1990

Scca Enterprise Srf 2013

Enterprises Srf 1991

Formula Enterprises Srf 1995

Scca Enterprises Srf 1995

Srf Srf 1990

Scca Enterprises Srf 1999

Srf Srf Gen 2 1996

Spec Ford Racer Spr 2013

Srf  0

Srf Srf 2005

Srf Srf 1990

Srf Srf 0

Sponsor

Dalrymple Racing Service

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Jrm Motorsports.

Access Companies

Perkins Duct Tape And Rivet Supply

Kc Racing

Cedar Creek Brewery

Spec Racer Sports

Calculated Controls

Bonnie& Jerry Wannarka/Willpower Racing

Joint Replacement Associat

No Trust Fund Racing

Hagerman Racengineering

U S Tren-Tech Llc

Spec Racer Sports

Tim Blakely Racing

Spec Racer Sports

Deltabahn

Fundassay

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Morgan Garris  Llc

Spec Racer Sports

Bmi Maximized Marketing  Zorro Racing

Kc Racing

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 3:00pm

Revised Provisional posted at 3:50pm

Official results posted at 7:10pm

Printed: 5/23/2015 7:06:58 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.601

Avg. Speed

91.045

Best Lap Tm

1:53.091

Best Speed

92.315

Best Lap by

18 - Gary Glanger

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 3 - SRF, SRF3

Saturday Race Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:23:09

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 02:15 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

2

3

4

5

6

13

14

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

15

22

23

24

No.

56

18

89

54

00

11

33

24

84

6

53

6

8

25

22

77

02

14

46

88

5

46

99

95

28

66

01

0

42

03

26

04

50

23

73

90

96

9

59

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Richard Stephens

Gary Glanger

Kevin Bosien

Chris Funk

Scott Monroe

Johnny Meriggi

Matthew Hart

Brian Bosien

Tom Dalrymple

Jason Glover

Robey Clark

Jason Glover

Whitney Strickland

Richard Baldwin

Terry Clyburn

Charlie Pigeon

Carl Cramm

Clay Sylvester

Kirk Collier

Roger Krebs

Harold Holliday

Kirk Collier

Steve Kramer

Jeff Maynard

Jake Pipal

Scott Shine

Chris Current

Melvin Lipsitz

Craig Chase

Gytisha Strickland

Tracy Eldridge

Claus Nielsen

Melvin Lipsitz

Richard Jackson

Sal Webber

Ron Jessen

Chris Morgan

Keith Swaby

Guy Morgan

Hometown

Bixby OK

Dallas TX

Richmond TX

Kansas City MO

League City TX

The Woodlands TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Lleamo TX

Houston, TX

Dallas TX

Houston, TX

Houston TX

Madisonville LA

Houston TX

Austin TX

Spring TX

League City TX

Overland Park KS

Austin TX

Houston TX

Overland Park KS

Heath TX

Elm Mott TX

Oakdale CA

Temple TX

Silver Spring MD

Waco TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Llano TX

Richmond TX

Waco TX

The Woodlands TX

Spring Branch TX

Coppell TX

San Antonio TX

The Woodlands TX

Spring TX

Overall BestTm

1:52.460

1:52.579

1:52.912

1:53.904

1:53.953

1:53.978

1:53.978

1:54.149

1:54.454

1:55.165

1:56.337

1:57.062

1:57.091

1:57.564

1:57.618

1:57.789

1:57.822

1:58.063

1:58.249

1:58.280

1:58.477

1:58.562

1:58.603

1:58.812

1:58.942

1:58.980

1:59.228

1:59.502

1:59.796

2:00.509

2:00.522

2:00.533

2:00.826

2:00.934

2:01.019

2:03.117

2:04.121

2:04.701

2:05.322

In Session

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Diff

0.119

0.452

1.444

1.493

1.518

1.518

1.689

1.994

2.705

3.877

4.602

4.631

5.104

5.158

5.329

5.362

5.603

5.789

5.820

6.017

6.102

6.143

6.352

6.482

6.520

6.768

7.042

7.336

8.049

8.062

8.073

8.366

8.474

8.559

10.657

11.661

12.241

12.862

Make-Model

Srf Srf3 1999

SRF3

Srf Srf 0

Srf Srf 1990

Srf3 Sfr3 2015

Srf Srf 0

Spec Racer Ford Srf3 1996

Srf Srf 0

SRF3

Spec Racer Ford

Srf3 Srf3 1994

Spec Racer Ford

Scca Enterprises Srf 2013

Srf Srf 2005

Srf Srf 1999

SRF

Srf Srf 0

Srf  1996

Srf Srf 0

Srf3  1994

Srf  0

Srf Srf 0

Srf Srf 2007

Srf Srf 1995

Ford Srf 0

Scca Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 0

Spec Racer Ford 1997

Srf Srf 1995

Scca Enterprises Srf 1995

Scca Enterprise Srf 2013

Srf Srf 1990

Enterprises Srf 1991

Srf Srf 1995

Srf Srf 1990

Formula Enterprises Srf 1995

Srf  1985

Scca Enterprises Srf 1999

Srf Srf Gen 2 1996

Spec Ford Racer Spr 2013

Region

LnSt

Tex

Hous

KCR

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LSR

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Delt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

KCR

LnSt

Hous

KCR

Tex

Hous

SanF

LnSt

WDC

LnSt

LnSt

Hous

LnSt

Hous

LnSt

LnSt

Almo

Tex

STxB

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

349691

448785

267117-3

179413

289372-01

220042-01

327703

267117-1

200678_1

4600481

228135

4600481

455001

251423

263388

451228

117305-3

388256

165310

287474

347718

165310

161758

391814

341221

434927

209758

320549_1

430407

455004

200678_4

469943

320549_1

447014

462174

213312

445610

482089

483794

Printed: 5/23/2015 10:48:06 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 3 - SRF, SRF3

Sunday Grid

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

18

89

56

00

54

11

84

33

28

88

6

25

02

8

66

95

99

04

01

46

90

23

96

50

22

73

9

53

03

77

59

14

42

26

24

5

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

9

10

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

10

11

12

13

14

15

13

16

17

18

19

20

21

DNS

DNS

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

Name

Gary Glanger

Kevin Bosien

Richard Stephens

Scott Monroe

Chris Funk

Johnny Meriggi

Tom Dalrymple

Matthew Hart

Jake Pipal

Roger Krebs

Jason Glover

Richard Baldwin

Carl Cramm

Whitney Strickland

Scott Shine

Jeff Maynard

Steve Kramer

Claus Nielsen

Chris Current

Kirk Collier

Ron Jessen

Richard Jackson

Chris Morgan

Melvin Lipsitz

Terry Clyburn

Sal Webber

Keith Swaby

Robey Clark

Gytisha Strickland

Charlie Pigeon

Guy Morgan

Clay Sylvester

Craig Chase

Tracy Eldridge

Brian Bosien

Harold Holliday

Hometown

Dallas TX

Richmond TX

Bixby OK

League City TX

Kansas City MO

The Woodlands TX

Lleamo TX

Houston TX

Oakdale CA

Austin TX

Houston, TX

Madisonville LA

Spring TX

Houston TX

Temple TX

Elm Mott TX

Heath TX

Richmond TX

Silver Spring MD

Overland Park KS

Coppell TX

The Woodlands TX

San Antonio TX

Waco TX

Houston TX

Spring Branch TX

The Woodlands TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Spring TX

League City TX

Austin TX

Llano TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Region

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

KCR

Hous

LSR

Hous

SanF

LnSt

Hous

Delt

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Hous

WDC

KCR

Tex

LnSt

STxB

LnSt

Hous

Almo

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

448785

267117-3

349691

289372-01

179413

220042-01

200678_1

327703

341221

287474

4600481

251423

117305-3

455001

434927

391814

161758

469943

209758

165310

213312

447014

445610

320549_1

263388

462174

482089

228135

455004

451228

483794

388256

430407

200678_4

267117-1

347718

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

11

10

5

Total Tm

33:00.715

33:01.060

33:04.337

33:04.721

33:10.681

33:13.591

33:19.853

33:33.593

33:39.672

33:46.860

33:47.022

33:56.940

33:59.238

33:59.441

34:10.544

34:34.430

34:34.666

34:38.971

34:41.414

34:45.283

34:57.192

33:21.491

33:37.237

34:14.808

34:16.964

34:21.873

34:22.151

30:39.476

34:15.779

33:37.310

15:26.973

44.481

47.191

50.971

Best Tm

1:56.816

1:57.147

1:57.047

1:56.826

1:57.976

1:58.046

1:57.770

1:59.690

2:00.559

2:01.018

2:01.175

2:02.340

2:01.745

2:01.940

2:03.444

2:05.533

2:05.055

2:05.877

2:06.377

2:06.065

2:08.029

2:12.041

2:12.830

2:13.948

2:04.507

2:18.738

2:17.254

2:00.514

2:14.570

2:09.993

2:25.545

Make-Model

SRF3

Srf Srf 0

Srf Srf3 1999

Srf3 Sfr3 2015

Srf Srf 1990

Srf Srf 0

SRF3

Spec Racer Ford Srf3 1996

Ford Srf 0

Srf3  1994

Spec Racer Ford

Srf Srf 2005

Srf Srf 0

Scca Enterprises Srf 2013

Scca Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 0

Srf Srf 1995

Srf Srf 2007

Enterprises Srf 1991

Spec Racer Ford 1997

Srf Srf 0

Srf  1985

Srf Srf 1990

Scca Enterprises Srf 1999

Srf Srf 1995

Srf Srf 1999

Formula Enterprises Srf 1995

Srf Srf Gen 2 1996

Srf3 Srf3 1994

Scca Enterprise Srf 2013

SRF

Spec Ford Racer Spr 2013

Srf  1996

Scca Enterprises Srf 1995

Srf Srf 1990

Srf Srf 0

Srf  0

Sponsor

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Dalrymple Racing Service

Access Companies

Kc Racing

Jrm Motorsports.

Perkins Duct Tape And Rivet Supply

Bonnie& Jerry Wannarka/Willpower Racing

Bmi Maximized Marketing  Zorro Racing

Cedar Creek Brewery

Calculated Controls

No Trust Fund Racing

Deltabahn

Hagerman Racengineering

U S Tren-Tech Llc

Fundassay

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Joint Replacement Associat

Spec Racer Sports

Kc Racing

Spec Racer Sports

Morgan Garris  Llc

Spec Racer Sports

Tim Blakely Racing

Cokinos  Bosien & Young

Spec Racer Sports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 11:45am

Official Results posted at 1:40pm

Printed: 5/24/2015 1:39:31 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.345

Avg. Speed

73.792

Best Lap Tm

1:56.816

Best Speed

89.371

Best Lap by

18 - Gary Glanger

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 3 - SRF, SRF3

Sunday Race Official Results

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 11:06:38

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/24/2015 10:55 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

4

1

5

6

1

3

4

7

2

1

2

2

3

5

4

6

No.

05

33

31

19

15

79

41

13

02

103

11

46

32

2

57

105

50

18

5

8

07

Class

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

T1

GT2

GT2

GT3

GT1

GT1

GT2

T1

AS

GT3

AS

GT3

GT1

GT3

GT1

Name

David Fershtand

Gregg Rodgers

Dave Kagan

Charles Barnes

John Vining

John Gary

Mike Pettiford

Brad Gross

Mark Boothe

Alan Marshall

Leonard Gilmore

Michael Zoch

Bill Prietzel

Steve Coleman

B. Himes

James Speights

Charlie Vehle

Joseph Gersch

Don Noe

Richard Allen

Scott Walton

Hometown

Ft. Worth TX

Decatur TX

New Ulm TX

Plano TX

Azle, TX

Grapevine TX

Louisville CO

Grapevine TX

Irving TX

Bulverde TX

Austin TX

Temple TX

Hubertus WI

Azle TX

Slidell LA

San Antonio TX

Danbury TX

Conroe TX

Arlington TX

Chickasha OK

Horseshoe Bay TX

Region

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Colo

Tex

Tex

Almo

Colo

Tex

Milw

Tex

Delt

Almo

Hous

Hous

Tex

OKLA

LnSt

Member_ID

225386

320398

443931

373390

475146

373229

149585

463052

478544

420730

184778

353923

347260

431158

96826

317705

422489

185486

266856

31812

381553

Best Tm

1:41.170

1:45.678

1:45.802

1:47.040

1:48.365

1:49.985

1:51.423

1:51.679

1:52.269

1:53.363

1:53.910

1:54.059

1:54.176

1:56.109

1:58.053

1:58.269

1:58.681

2:05.664

2:05.715

2:09.512

10:35.237

In Lap

2

3

1

2

2

3

1

6

7

4

2

4

3

2

1

3

4

7

2

3

1

Diff

4.508

4.632

5.870

7.195

8.815

10.253

10.509

11.099

12.193

12.740

12.889

13.006

14.939

16.883

17.099

17.511

24.494

24.545

28.342

8:54.067

Make-Model

Chevrolet Corvette 2006

Chevrolet Camaro 2013

Howe Gta 2010

Porsche Gt3 Cup 2015

Chevy

Chevrolet Camaro 2013

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 2006

Chevy Monte Carlo Gta 2003

Chevy Monte Carlo Gta 2005

Mazda Rx7 1995

Chevrolet Camaro 2000

Chevrolet Corvette 1991

Chevy Monte Carlo 2003

Ford Mustang 2012

Ford Mustang 1989

Ma Miata 1992

Ford Mustang 2012

Mazda Rx-7 1979

Ford

Nissan 350Z 0

Qvale Mangusta 2000

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/23/2015 12:43:55 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1

Saturday Qualifying - Revised

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:41:58

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 09:45 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Not classified

DNS

No.

05

07

11

33

19

15

79

41

46

13

32

02

103

57

50

2

105

5

18

321

8

47

31

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

2

3

1

5

4

5

6

1

1

2

2

2

6

3

3

4

3

DNS

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

T1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT3

AS

AS

T1

GT3

GT1

GT3

T1

GT3

AS

GT2

Name

David Fershtand

Scott Walton

Leonard Gilmore

Gregg Rodgers

Charles Barnes

John Vining

John Gary

Mike Pettiford

Michael Zoch

Brad Gross

Bill Prietzel

Mark Boothe

Alan Marshall

B. Himes

Charlie Vehle

Steve Coleman

James Speights

Don Noe

Joseph Gersch

Steve Davis

Richard Allen

Michael Langlinais

Dave Kagan

Hometown

Ft. Worth TX

Horseshoe Bay TX

Austin TX

Decatur TX

Plano TX

Azle, TX

Grapevine TX

Louisville CO

Temple TX

Grapevine TX

Hubertus WI

Irving TX

Bulverde TX

Slidell LA

Danbury TX

Azle TX

San Antonio TX

Arlington TX

Conroe TX

Houston TX

Chickasha OK

New Ulm TX

Region

Tex

LnSt

Colo

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Colo

Tex

Tex

Milw

Tex

Almo

Delt

Hous

Tex

Almo

Tex

Hous

Hous

OKLA

Delt

Hous

Member_ID

225386

381553

184778

320398

373390

475146

373229

149585

353923

463052

347260

478544

420730

96826

422489

431158

317705

266856

185486

486806

31812

163105

443931

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

7

Total Tm

25:00.050

25:06.441

25:34.994

25:37.276

25:55.166

25:57.612

26:45.123

26:52.657

25:16.477

25:27.533

25:34.993

25:56.872

26:03.274

26:08.983

26:09.751

26:52.456

25:00.967

25:44.887

25:53.540

26:03.275

15:38.479

8.256

0.384

Best Tm

1:43.791

1:46.979

1:45.457

1:47.779

1:49.143

1:49.725

1:50.097

1:50.866

1:48.805

1:52.801

1:55.951

1:52.158

1:53.206

1:58.790

1:59.062

2:01.865

2:05.902

1:10.516

2:05.518

2:08.114

Make-Model

Chevrolet Corvette 2006

Qvale Mangusta 2000

Chevrolet Camaro 2000

Chevrolet Camaro 2013

Porsche Gt3 Cup 2015

Chevy

Chevrolet Camaro 2013

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 2006

Chevrolet Corvette 1991

Chevy Monte Carlo Gta 2003

Chevy Monte Carlo 2003

Chevy Monte Carlo Gta 2005

Mazda Rx7 1995

Ford Mustang 1989

Ford Mustang 2012

Ford Mustang 2012

Ma Miata 1992

Ford

Mazda Rx-7 1979

1997 BMW M3

Nissan 350Z 0

Ford Mustang

Howe Gta 2010

Sponsor

Fershtand Race Prepared

Walton Motorsports

German Auto Center

Pinnacle Autosports

Riverbend Sandler Pool

Pinnacle Autosports

Go 4 It Racing Schools/ Hawk Brakes/ Hooiser Tir

Renishaw  Hoosier

Central Services

Hoosier

Hoosier. Mazda. Ihs Racing

Ch4 Resources

Raceawaycancer

Metro Coffee Grouppe

Pinnacle Autosports   Texas Central Air   Hoosier Tires  Brisk Racing Spark Plugs  Amsoil

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 4:40.  Official results posted at 7:00pm

Multiple cars too numerous to list had intermittent transponders

Car #57 & 07 - no working transponder

Car #50 AS - no points allowed - non-compliant car.

Printed: 5/23/2015 7:04:22 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.391

Avg. Speed

97.437

Best Lap Tm

1:10.516

Best Speed

148.052

Best Lap by

18 - Joseph Gersch

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1

Saturday Race Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:12:34

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 02:55 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

05

11

07

46

19

33

79

31

13

103

2

105

41

321

57

18

5

8

47

15

02

32

50

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

2

3

1

3

6

4

2

5

6

DNS

DNS

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT3

T1

GT3

T1

T1

AS

GT3

GT1

GT3

AS

GT2

GT2

GT2

AS

Name

David Fershtand

Leonard Gilmore

Scott Walton

Michael Zoch

Charles Barnes

Gregg Rodgers

John Gary

Dave Kagan

Brad Gross

Alan Marshall

Steve Coleman

James Speights

Mike Pettiford

Steve Davis

B. Himes

Joseph Gersch

Don Noe

Richard Allen

Michael Langlinais

John Vining

Mark Boothe

Bill Prietzel

Charlie Vehle

Hometown

Ft. Worth TX

Austin TX

Horseshoe Bay TX

Temple TX

Plano TX

Decatur TX

Grapevine TX

New Ulm TX

Grapevine TX

Bulverde TX

Azle TX

San Antonio TX

Louisville CO

Houston TX

Slidell LA

Conroe TX

Arlington TX

Chickasha OK

Azle, TX

Irving TX

Hubertus WI

Danbury TX

Region

Tex

Colo

LnSt

Tex

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Almo

Tex

Almo

Colo

Hous

Delt

Hous

Tex

OKLA

Delt

Tex

Tex

Milw

Hous

Member_ID

225386

184778

381553

353923

373390

320398

373229

443931

463052

420730

431158

317705

149585

486806

96826

185486

266856

31812

163105

475146

478544

347260

422489

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

9

Total Tm

25:09.887

25:24.870

25:26.854

25:34.216

25:37.316

25:55.456

26:25.239

26:39.574

26:58.178

26:21.704

26:25.031

26:45.601

22:51.426

25:20.256

25:34.731

25:37.672

25:43.372

27:13.299

27:18.847

16:38.446

2.304

Best Tm

1:45.129

1:47.308

1:46.872

1:47.739

1:47.630

1:48.755

1:51.427

1:50.354

1:53.598

1:55.991

1:57.126

2:00.756

1:52.961

2:04.209

2:05.033

2:05.107

2:05.578

2:08.749

2:13.490

1:49.398

Make-Model

Chevrolet Corvette 2006

Chevrolet Camaro 2000

Qvale Mangusta 2000

Chevrolet Corvette 1991

Porsche Gt3 Cup 2015

Chevrolet Camaro 2013

Chevrolet Camaro 2013

Howe Gta 2010

Chevy Monte Carlo Gta 2003

Mazda Rx7 1995

Ford Mustang 2012

Ma Miata 1992

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 2006

1997 BMW M3

Ford Mustang 1989

Mazda Rx-7 1979

Ford

Nissan 350Z 0

Ford Mustang

Chevy

Chevy Monte Carlo Gta 2005

Chevy Monte Carlo 2003

Ford Mustang 2012

Sponsor

Fershtand Race Prepared

German Auto Center

Walton Motorsports

Riverbend Sandler Pool

Pinnacle Autosports

Pinnacle Autosports

Pinnacle Autosports   Texas Central Air   Hoosier Tires  Brisk Racing Spark Plugs  Amsoil

Renishaw  Hoosier

Hoosier. Mazda. Ihs Racing

Raceawaycancer

Go 4 It Racing Schools/ Hawk Brakes/ Hooiser Tir

Ch4 Resources

Metro Coffee Grouppe

Hoosier

Central Services

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 1:30pm

Official Results posted at 3:50pm

Printed: 5/24/2015 3:44:53 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

14.983

Avg. Speed

96.802

Best Lap Tm

1:45.129

Best Speed

99.307

Best Lap by

05 - David Fershtand

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1

Sunday Race Official Results

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 12:56:30

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/24/2015 12:35 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

PIC

1

1

2

2

1

3

1

2

3

1

4

2

5

3

6

4

7

8

9

1

10

11

12

2

2

13

14

4

3

5

15

No.

8

116

42

09

14

33

24

84

23

29

145

00

83

138

4

6

5

3

57

43

65

94

08

95

20

04

4

10

41

74

88

Class

T3

T2

T2

T3

STL

T3

T4

STL

STL

STU

STL

T4

STL

T4

STL

T4

STL

STL

STL

B-Spec

STL

STL

STL

B-Spec

STU

STL

STL

T3

T2

T3

STL

Name

Bob Schader

Donald Sweitzer

Mike Pettiford

Jason Ott

Charles Mathes

Steve Pounds

Toby Grahovec

Jeffrey Holbrook

Danny Benzer

Dave Foreman

Peter Davis

Stan Czacki

Christopher Johnk

James Place

Tony Lee

Bryan Gregory

Bradford Brooks

Bill Bagby

Donato Forte

John Phillips

Greg Amy

Nadja Pollard

Randall Smart

Steve Taake

Peter Federlin

Chris Humphrey

Tony Lee

John Baldwin, Jr.

Mike Pettiford

James Leithauser

Nyle Polis

Hometown

Lafayette, CO

Houston TX

Louisville CO

Thornton CO

Kingwood TX

Cypress TX

Little Elm TX

Universal City TX

Liberty Hill TX

Austin TX

Dallas TX

Truth Or Consequences NM

The Woodlands TX

San Antonio TX

Spring TX

Spring TX

Unadilla NY

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Sealy TX

Middletown CT

Houston TX

League City TX

Cypress TX

Austin TX

Abington PA

Spring TX

Covington LA

Louisville CO

Westminster CO

Houston TX

Region

Colo

Hous

Colo

Colo

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

LnSt

LnSt

Tex

PnAm

SanD

Tex

Hous

Hous

SNY

Hous

Tex

Hous

NER

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

NNJ

Hous

Delt

Colo

Colo

Hous

Member_ID

69223

267765

149585

261434

249240

363187

269773

303501-01

134689

447517

230258

188451

401147

62

119793

287473

221096

559

268103

102419

287196

301073

301733

218418

449684

320321

119793

251424

149585

74

201666

Best Tm

1:54.567

1:55.605

1:56.006

1:56.414

2:00.204

2:00.791

2:01.590

2:01.605

2:02.361

2:05.333

2:05.587

2:06.257

2:07.049

2:07.243

2:07.542

2:07.567

2:07.743

2:08.889

2:08.893

2:09.316

2:09.759

2:10.999

2:14.234

2:16.498

2:18.311

In Lap

1

2

4

5

3

5

2

7

5

5

3

8

9

9

2

6

5

4

2

3

5

2

5

9

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

Diff

1.038

1.439

1.847

5.637

6.224

7.023

7.038

7.794

10.766

11.020

11.690

12.482

12.676

12.975

13.000

13.176

14.322

14.326

14.749

15.192

16.432

19.667

21.931

23.744

Make-Model

2008 Nissan 350Z

Bmw M3 2006

Pontiac Solstice Gxp 2007

Bmw Z4 Coupe 2007

Mazda Miata 1990

Honda S2000 2004

Bmw Z4 2003

Mazda Miata 1994

Mazda Miata 1990

Bmw 325Is/E36 M3 1993

Mazda Miata 1999

Acura Rsx-S 2005

Mazda Miata 1990

Acura Integra Gsr 2001

Mazda Rx7 1985

Dodge Neon 1997

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Rx7 1984

Toyota Yaris 2009

Dodge Neon 1997

Mazda Miata 1996

Mazda Rx7 1983

Mazda 2 2011

Toyota Supra 1985

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Rx7 1985

Subaru Sti 2005

Pontiac Solstice Gxp 2007

Bmw Z4 2007

Mazda Rx7 1985

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/23/2015 10:46:07 AM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 5 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4, B-Spec

Saturday Qualifying

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:19:50

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 10:20 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

8

09

116

42

33

14

23

84

24

145

138

6

4

83

43

5

94

95

04

57

13

65

20

29

00

08

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

4

2

3

5

6

1

7

8

2

9

10

11

12

1

2

DNS

DNS

Class

T3

T3

T2

T2

T3

STL

STL

STL

T4

STL

T4

T4

STL

STL

B-Spec

STL

STL

B-Spec

STL

STL

STL

STL

STU

STU

T4

STL

Name

Bob Schader

Jason Ott

Donald Sweitzer

Mike Pettiford

Steve Pounds

Charles Mathes

Danny Benzer

Jeffrey Holbrook

Toby Grahovec

Peter Davis

James Place

Bryan Gregory

Tony Lee

Christopher Johnk

John Phillips

Bradford Brooks

Nadja Pollard

Steve Taake

Chris Humphrey

Donato Forte

Bill Bagby

Greg Amy

Peter Federlin

Dave Foreman

Stan Czacki

Randall Smart

Hometown

Lafayette, CO

Thornton CO

Houston TX

Louisville CO

Cypress TX

Kingwood TX

Liberty Hill TX

Universal City TX

Little Elm TX

Dallas TX

San Antonio TX

Spring TX

Spring TX

The Woodlands TX

Sealy TX

Unadilla NY

Houston TX

Cypress TX

Abington PA

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Middletown CT

Austin TX

Austin TX

Truth Or Consequences NM

League City TX

Region

Colo

Colo

Hous

Colo

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

SanD

Hous

SNY

Hous

Hous

NNJ

Tex

Hous

NER

LnSt

LnSt

PnAm

Hous

Member_ID

69223

261434

267765

149585

363187

249240

134689

303501-01

269773

230258

62

287473

119793

401147

102419

221096

301073

218418

320321

268103

559

287196

449684

447517

188451

301733

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

10

Total Tm

25:28.735

25:29.106

25:32.500

25:33.553

26:15.716

26:19.113

26:42.680

26:42.723

27:11.821

25:33.324

25:35.715

25:39.718

25:43.120

25:47.047

26:08.527

26:15.730

27:12.177

27:17.356

27:17.357

23:55.234

24:16.241

24:38.852

26:50.426

26:11.089

Best Tm

1:56.305

1:56.918

1:56.222

1:56.949

1:59.581

2:00.075

2:01.551

2:01.762

2:01.963

2:04.833

2:05.701

2:06.987

2:06.396

2:08.729

2:07.525

2:12.906

2:12.938

2:08.182

2:07.986

2:10.602

2:19.528

2:09.405

Make-Model

2008 Nissan 350Z

Bmw Z4 Coupe 2007

Bmw M3 2006

Pontiac Solstice Gxp 2007

Honda S2000 2004

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1994

Bmw Z4 2003

Mazda Miata 1999

Acura Integra Gsr 2001

Dodge Neon 1997

Mazda Rx7 1985

Mazda Miata 1990

Toyota Yaris 2009

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1996

Mazda 2 2011

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Rx7 1984

Mazda Miata 1990

Dodge Neon 1997

Toyota Supra 1985

Bmw 325Is/E36 M3 1993

Acura Rsx-S 2005

Mazda Rx7 1983

Sponsor

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier Racing Tires/Alpine Motorsports

Texsport Racing/Us Canvas & Awning Corp

Go 4 It Racing Schools/ Hawk Brakes/ Hooiser Tires

Www.Top-Co.Us Fit-For-Purpose Casing Equipment

Miataracing.Com  Mjm  Cam & Cam  Www.Houstonbiodiesel

Roger Beasley Mazda

Time Well Spent

Classic Bmw  Hoosier

Lumind

Placerentals  Bfg Tires  Hawk Brakes

B&C Gregory Enterprises  Professional Spotting

Yunque Inc

Phillipsraceprep/Trd/Hoosier/Craigs Auto Repair Service

Scooter Racing/Www.Bromac.Biz

Jalasoft/Hoosier/Mazdas

Black Armor Helmets/Mazdaspeed/Carbotech

Forte Design

Hoosier  Carbotech  Shiner Bock

Varisco & C.Srl

Beanitos / Tlb Motorsports

Whitehead/Bfg//Summit/Acura Mtrspt

R Smart Properties Llc

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record: #08 T3, #43 BSpec, #14 STL

Provisional results posted at 4:40pm

Official Results posted at 6:25pm

Cars #145 and #04 did not have working transponders.

Printed: 5/23/2015 6:24:46 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.371

Avg. Speed

88.779

Best Lap Tm

1:56.222

Best Speed

89.828

Best Lap by

116 - Donald Sweitzer

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 5 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4, B-Spec

Saturday Race Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:53:39

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 03:35 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

1

2

1

3

2

1

4

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

10

11

2

12

2

13

No.

8

116

42

09

33

14

23

24

84

138

29

145

6

00

83

4

5

13

57

43

65

94

95

08

20

04

Class

T3

T2

T2

T3

T3

STL

STL

T4

STL

T4

STU

STL

T4

T4

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

B-Spec

STL

STL

B-Spec

STL

STU

STL

Name

Bob Schader

Donald Sweitzer

Mike Pettiford

Jason Ott

Steve Pounds

Charles Mathes

Danny Benzer

Toby Grahovec

Jeffrey Holbrook

James Place

Dave Foreman

Peter Davis

Bryan Gregory

Stan Czacki

Christopher Johnk

Tony Lee

Bradford Brooks

Bill Bagby

Donato Forte

John Phillips

Greg Amy

Nadja Pollard

Steve Taake

Randall Smart

Peter Federlin

Chris Humphrey

Hometown

Lafayette, CO

Houston TX

Louisville CO

Thornton CO

Cypress TX

Kingwood TX

Liberty Hill TX

Little Elm TX

Universal City TX

San Antonio TX

Austin TX

Dallas TX

Spring TX

Truth Or Consequences NM

The Woodlands TX

Spring TX

Unadilla NY

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Sealy TX

Middletown CT

Houston TX

Cypress TX

League City TX

Austin TX

Abington PA

Overall BestTm

1:54.567

1:55.605

1:56.006

1:56.414

1:59.581

2:00.075

2:01.551

2:01.590

2:01.605

2:04.833

2:05.333

2:05.587

2:05.701

2:06.257

2:06.396

2:06.987

2:07.525

2:07.986

2:08.182

2:08.729

2:09.759

2:10.999

2:12.938

2:14.234

2:18.311

In Session

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Diff

1.038

1.439

1.847

5.014

5.508

6.984

7.023

7.038

10.266

10.766

11.020

11.134

11.690

11.829

12.420

12.958

13.419

13.615

14.162

15.192

16.432

18.371

19.667

23.744

Make-Model

2008 Nissan 350Z

Bmw M3 2006

Pontiac Solstice Gxp 2007

Bmw Z4 Coupe 2007

Honda S2000 2004

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1990

Bmw Z4 2003

Mazda Miata 1994

Acura Integra Gsr 2001

Bmw 325Is/E36 M3 1993

Mazda Miata 1999

Dodge Neon 1997

Acura Rsx-S 2005

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Rx7 1985

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Rx7 1984

Toyota Yaris 2009

Dodge Neon 1997

Mazda Miata 1996

Mazda 2 2011

Mazda Rx7 1983

Toyota Supra 1985

Mazda Miata 1990

Region

Colo

Hous

Colo

Colo

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

PnAm

SanD

Hous

SNY

Hous

Tex

Hous

NER

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

NNJ

Member_ID

69223

267765

149585

261434

363187

249240

134689

269773

303501-01

62

447517

230258

287473

188451

401147

119793

221096

559

268103

102419

287196

301073

218418

301733

449684

320321

Printed: 5/23/2015 11:09:00 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 5 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4, B-Spec

Group 5 Sunday Grid

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

8

09

42

33

14

23

24

84

138

6

57

43

5

13

94

95

00

20

83

4

29

116

65

04

145

08

PIC

1

2

1

3

1

2

1

3

2

3

4

1

5

6

1

2

4

2

7

8

3

2

9

10

DNS

DNS

Class

T3

T3

T2

T3

STL

STL

T4

STL

T4

T4

STL

B-Spec

STL

STL

STU

B-Spec

T4

STU

STL

STL

STU

T2

STL

STL

STL

STL

Name

Bob Schader

Jason Ott

Mike Pettiford

Steve Pounds

Charles Mathes

Danny Benzer

Toby Grahovec

Jeffrey Holbrook

James Place

Bryan Gregory

Donato Forte

John Phillips

Bradford Brooks

Bill Bagby

Nadja Pollard

Steve Taake

Stan Czacki

Peter Federlin

Christopher Johnk

Tony Lee

Dave Foreman

Donald Sweitzer

Greg Amy

Chris Humphrey

Peter Davis

Randall Smart

Hometown

Lafayette, CO

Thornton CO

Louisville CO

Cypress TX

Kingwood TX

Liberty Hill TX

Little Elm TX

Universal City TX

San Antonio TX

Spring TX

Dallas TX

Sealy TX

Unadilla NY

Houston TX

Houston TX

Cypress TX

Truth Or Consequences NM

Austin TX

The Woodlands TX

Spring TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Middletown CT

Abington PA

Dallas TX

League City TX

Region

Colo

Colo

Colo

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

SNY

Hous

Hous

Hous

PnAm

LnSt

SanD

Hous

LnSt

Hous

NER

NNJ

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

69223

261434

149585

363187

249240

134689

269773

303501-01

62

287473

268103

102419

221096

559

301073

218418

188451

449684

401147

119793

447517

267765

287196

320321

230258

301733

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

12

14

11

10

9

4

Total Tm

32:33.913

32:35.769

32:52.661

33:07.449

33:08.164

33:13.772

33:17.583

33:19.853

33:34.898

33:43.979

33:44.675

33:57.516

34:04.457

34:07.411

34:07.479

34:20.263

31:33.305

33:10.086

34:00.853

33:44.837

34:23.988

33:01.517

23:07.961

9:06.773

Best Tm

1:55.685

1:55.807

1:56.299

1:59.457

2:00.253

2:02.780

2:02.838

2:04.050

2:05.099

2:06.924

2:07.713

2:08.912

2:07.931

2:11.114

2:11.535

2:12.410

2:06.717

2:17.748

2:05.846

2:07.612

2:09.114

1:56.493

2:14.642

2:14.070

Make-Model

2008 Nissan 350Z

Bmw Z4 Coupe 2007

Pontiac Solstice Gxp 2007

Honda S2000 2004

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1990

Bmw Z4 2003

Mazda Miata 1994

Acura Integra Gsr 2001

Dodge Neon 1997

Mazda Rx7 1984

Toyota Yaris 2009

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1996

Mazda 2 2011

Acura Rsx-S 2005

Toyota Supra 1985

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Rx7 1985

Bmw 325Is/E36 M3 1993

Bmw M3 2006

Dodge Neon 1997

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1999

Mazda Rx7 1983

Sponsor

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier Racing Tires/Alpine Motorsports

Go 4 It Racing Schools/ Hawk Brakes/ Hooiser Tires

Www.Top-Co.Us Fit-For-Purpose Casing Equipment

Miataracing.Com  Mjm  Cam & Cam  Www.Houstonbiodiesel

Roger Beasley Mazda

Classic Bmw  Hoosier

Time Well Spent

Placerentals  Bfg Tires  Hawk Brakes

B&C Gregory Enterprises  Professional Spotting

Forte Design

Phillipsraceprep/Trd/Hoosier/Craigs Auto Repair Service

Scooter Racing/Www.Bromac.Biz

Jalasoft/Hoosier/Mazdas

Black Armor Helmets/Mazdaspeed/Carbotech

Whitehead/Bfg//Summit/Acura Mtrspt

Varisco & C.Srl

Yunque Inc

Beanitos / Tlb Motorsports

Texsport Racing/Us Canvas & Awning Corp

Hoosier  Carbotech  Shiner Bock

Lumind

R Smart Properties Llc

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:55.685) for T3 by Bob Schader.

Provisional results posted at 2:25pm.  Official Results posted at 3:20pm

Car 4 STL penalized 3 PIC for Pass Under Yellow.

Car 00 T4 penalized no finishing points and reprimanded for Pass Under Yellow.

Printed: 5/24/2015 3:16:13 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.856

Avg. Speed

74.804

Best Lap Tm

1:55.685

Best Speed

90.245

Best Lap by

8 - Bob Schader

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 5 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4, B-Spec

Sunday Race Official Results

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 13:43:57

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/24/2015 01:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

2

11

3

5

No.

41

33

51

49

67

37

83

1

12

5

87

25

17

62

31

73

64

86

10

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

F5

FF

Name

Randy Acock

Wesley Cunningham

Bruce Cerveny

Randy Bailey

Jack Walbran

Charles Hearn

Dennis Andrade

R David Jones

James Doyle

Mike Rogers

Dwight Calkins

Charles Turner

Douglas Mckie

Duke Waldrop

Frank S. Folbre Iii

David Vincent

Barrett Dye

Timothy Friest

Megan Sauce

Hometown

Robstown TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Corpus Christi TX

St.Louis MO

Houston TX

Buckeye AZ

Fort Worth TX

Houston TX

Nederland TX

Dallas TX

Mission Viejo CA

La Porte TX

Winter Haven FL

Millsap TX

Leavenworth KS

Perryton TX

Leavenworth KS

Arlington TX

Region

STxB

Hous

Hous

STxB

STL

Hous

AZ

Tex

Hous

SwLa

Tex

CSCC

Hous

CFR

Tex

KCR

WTex

KCR

Tex

Member_ID

332925-01

154114

373272

341044

118865

259549

45807

8389

339215

77081

2402

261282

355375

392412

386477

377683

479048

391518

46314-3

Best Tm

1:48.429

1:49.482

1:52.902

1:53.135

1:57.003

2:01.274

2:04.369

2:04.729

2:04.838

2:06.482

2:06.675

2:07.297

2:07.632

2:11.053

2:12.914

2:13.171

2:14.276

In Lap

4

7

4

2

5

4

8

9

5

5

8

11

6

1

2

1

8

0

0

Diff

1.053

4.473

4.706

8.574

12.845

15.940

16.300

16.409

18.053

18.246

18.868

19.203

22.624

24.485

24.742

25.847

Make-Model

Vandieman-Honda Rf-98 1998

Swift Db-6 1993

Piper Df5 2012

Swift Db-1 1985

Scorpion F500 2005

Vortech Fv 2007

Vortech  2002

Adams Arrow

Protoform P-4 2008

Protoform P3 2002

Protoform P3 2011

Vortech Fv 2000

Fv Mysterian M2 1991

Protoform P2 1996

Adams Aero 1989

Kbs Mk Vii 1994

Protoform

Kbs Mk7 1994

Swift Formula Ford 1990

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/23/2015 11:24:55 AM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 6 - FF, FV, F500

Saturday Qualifying

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:56:38

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 10:55 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

No.

33

41

10

51

49

67

86

83

87

25

1

5

62

17

73

31

64

12

37

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

8

9

10

11

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

Wesley Cunningham

Randy Acock

Megan Sauce

Bruce Cerveny

Randy Bailey

Jack Walbran

Timothy Friest

Dennis Andrade

Dwight Calkins

Charles Turner

R David Jones

Mike Rogers

Duke Waldrop

Douglas Mckie

David Vincent

Frank S. Folbre Iii

Barrett Dye

James Doyle

Charles Hearn

Hometown

Houston TX

Robstown TX

Arlington TX

Houston TX

Corpus Christi TX

St.Louis MO

Leavenworth KS

Buckeye AZ

Dallas TX

Mission Viejo CA

Fort Worth TX

Nederland TX

Winter Haven FL

La Porte TX

Leavenworth KS

Millsap TX

Perryton TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Region

Hous

STxB

Tex

Hous

STxB

STL

KCR

AZ

Tex

CSCC

Tex

SwLa

CFR

Hous

KCR

Tex

WTex

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

154114

332925-01

46314-3

373272

341044

118865

391518

45807

2402

261282

8389

77081

392412

355375

377683

386477

479048

339215

259549

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

11

5

Total Tm

25:38.486

25:41.624

26:13.025

26:58.021

27:09.722

25:47.403

26:15.295

27:09.599

27:28.591

27:40.335

27:49.580

25:54.058

25:55.112

25:58.329

26:17.187

26:17.188

25:46.847

10:59.423

6.989

Best Tm

1:48.374

1:48.760

1:49.766

1:54.046

1:57.213

1:57.632

2:03.952

2:04.819

2:05.453

2:04.895

2:04.850

2:05.549

2:05.626

1:20.978

2:10.499

2:05.306

Make-Model

Swift Db-6 1993

Vandieman-Honda Rf-98 1998

Swift Formula Ford 1990

Piper Df5 2012

Swift Db-1 1985

Scorpion F500 2005

Kbs Mk7 1994

Vortech  2002

Protoform P3 2011

Vortech Fv 2000

Adams Arrow

Protoform P3 2002

Protoform P2 1996

Fv Mysterian M2 1991

Kbs Mk Vii 1994

Adams Aero 1989

Protoform

Protoform P-4 2008

Vortech Fv 2007

Sponsor

Brad Pierce Autosport  Over Fifty Motorsp

Acock  Consulting

Sportscar Performance

Randy Bailey Insurance Age

Mitchell Racing Services

Hoosier/Rodend Supply/Xt Racing

D & D Racing

Cpc Engines

Tmm  Noble Racing  Hoosier Racing T

Red Wine And Brew Racin

Elisabeth Vincent/Aj's Import Garage

Republic Forge

Winstead

Noble Racing Engines  Hearn Contractors

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 5:15pm

Car #31 and #49 timed manuall - no working transponders

Car #73 had an intermittent transponder

Official Results posted at 6:00pm

Printed: 5/23/2015 5:59:51 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.138

Avg. Speed

95.002

Best Lap Tm

1:20.978

Best Speed

128.924

Best Lap by

73 - David Vincent

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 6 - FF, FV, F500

Saturday Race Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:38:47

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 04:15 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.

73

33

41

10

51

49

67

86

37

83

1

87

12

5

25

62

17

64

31

Class

F5

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

David Vincent

Wesley Cunningham

Randy Acock

Megan Sauce

Bruce Cerveny

Randy Bailey

Jack Walbran

Timothy Friest

Charles Hearn

Dennis Andrade

R David Jones

Dwight Calkins

James Doyle

Mike Rogers

Charles Turner

Duke Waldrop

Douglas Mckie

Barrett Dye

Frank S. Folbre Iii

Hometown

Leavenworth KS

Houston TX

Robstown TX

Arlington TX

Houston TX

Corpus Christi TX

St.Louis MO

Leavenworth KS

Houston TX

Buckeye AZ

Fort Worth TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Nederland TX

Mission Viejo CA

Winter Haven FL

La Porte TX

Perryton TX

Millsap TX

Overall BestTm

1:20.978

1:48.374

1:48.429

1:49.766

1:52.902

1:53.135

1:57.003

1:57.632

2:01.274

2:03.952

2:04.729

2:04.819

2:04.838

2:04.850

2:05.453

2:05.549

2:05.626

2:10.499

2:12.914

In Session

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Race Official Results

Saturday Qualifying

Diff

27.396

27.451

28.788

31.924

32.157

36.025

36.654

40.296

42.974

43.751

43.841

43.860

43.872

44.475

44.571

44.648

49.521

51.936

Make-Model

Kbs Mk Vii 1994

Swift Db-6 1993

Vandieman-Honda Rf-98 1998

Swift Formula Ford 1990

Piper Df5 2012

Swift Db-1 1985

Scorpion F500 2005

Kbs Mk7 1994

Vortech Fv 2007

Vortech  2002

Adams Arrow

Protoform P3 2011

Protoform P-4 2008

Protoform P3 2002

Vortech Fv 2000

Protoform P2 1996

Fv Mysterian M2 1991

Protoform

Adams Aero 1989

Region

KCR

Hous

STxB

Tex

Hous

STxB

STL

KCR

Hous

AZ

Tex

Tex

Hous

SwLa

CSCC

CFR

Hous

WTex

Tex

Member_ID

377683

154114

332925-01

46314-3

373272

341044

118865

391518

259549

45807

8389

2402

339215

77081

261282

392412

355375

479048

386477

Printed: 5/23/2015 11:16:06 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 6 - FF, FV, F500

Group 6 Sunday Grid

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

33

10

41

51

49

67

86

37

83

87

25

12

17

73

1

5

62

64

31

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

3

7

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

Wesley Cunningham

Megan Sauce

Randy Acock

Bruce Cerveny

Randy Bailey

Jack Walbran

Timothy Friest

Charles Hearn

Dennis Andrade

Dwight Calkins

Charles Turner

James Doyle

Douglas Mckie

David Vincent

R David Jones

Mike Rogers

Duke Waldrop

Barrett Dye

Frank S. Folbre Iii

Hometown

Houston TX

Arlington TX

Robstown TX

Houston TX

Corpus Christi TX

St.Louis MO

Leavenworth KS

Houston TX

Buckeye AZ

Dallas TX

Mission Viejo CA

Houston TX

La Porte TX

Leavenworth KS

Fort Worth TX

Nederland TX

Winter Haven FL

Perryton TX

Millsap TX

Region

Hous

Tex

STxB

Hous

STxB

STL

KCR

Hous

AZ

Tex

CSCC

Hous

Hous

KCR

Tex

SwLa

CFR

WTex

Tex

Member_ID

154114

46314-3

332925-01

373272

341044

118865

391518

259549

45807

2402

261282

339215

355375

377683

8389

77081

392412

479048

386477

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

6

1

Total Tm

27:50.280

27:50.543

27:51.319

27:53.006

27:54.265

27:54.837

27:55.535

28:01.494

27:51.612

27:52.286

27:53.408

27:53.833

27:54.941

15:01.718

2:30.719

Best Tm

1:49.769

1:49.577

1:49.791

1:53.341

1:54.566

1:58.003

1:58.194

2:00.713

2:02.649

2:05.334

2:05.867

2:05.714

2:12.295

1:58.886

2:24.038

Make-Model

Swift Db-6 1993

Swift Formula Ford 1990

Vandieman-Honda Rf-98 1998

Piper Df5 2012

Swift Db-1 1985

Scorpion F500 2005

Kbs Mk7 1994

Vortech Fv 2007

Vortech  2002

Protoform P3 2011

Vortech Fv 2000

Protoform P-4 2008

Fv Mysterian M2 1991

Kbs Mk Vii 1994

Adams Arrow

Protoform P3 2002

Protoform P2 1996

Protoform

Adams Aero 1989

Sponsor

Brad Pierce Autosport  Over Fifty Motorsp

Sportscar Performance

Acock  Consulting

Randy Bailey Insurance Age

Mitchell Racing Services

Hoosier/Rodend Supply/Xt Racing

Noble Racing Engines  Hearn Contractors

D & D Racing

Cpc Engines

Tmm  Noble Racing  Hoosier Racing T

Winstead

Elisabeth Vincent/Aj's Import Garage

Red Wine And Brew Racin

Republic Forge

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 3:00pm

Official results posted at 4:10pm

Printed: 5/24/2015 4:08:07 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.263

Avg. Speed

81.256

Best Lap Tm

1:49.577

Best Speed

95.275

Best Lap by

10 - Megan Sauce

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 6 - FF, FV, F500

Sunday Race Official Results

Race started at 14:28:22

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/24/2015 02:25 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

124

71

73

08

80

131

04

32

76

46

88

26

97

86

53

83

06

57

78

24

25

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

1

3

5

6

4

7

8

5

1

9

2

6

10

7

11

Class

EP

EP

FP

FP

EP

EP

GTL

FP

EP

EP

FP

EP

EP

FP

HP

EP

HP

FP

EP

FP

EP

Name

Andrew Robertson

Matt Reynolds

Kevin Ruck

William Hingston

Matt Blehm

Aaron Hall

Jonathan Goodale

Neal Frank

Mark Buskuhl

Sydney Davis

Paul Jensen

Peter  Outarsingh

Paul Pineider

Randy Wagner

John Trenery, Jr.

Carl Johnk

Tristan Poplin

Kyle Baker

Derek Catterfeld

Charles Davis

Toby Grahovec

Hometown

Spring TX

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Atascosa TX

Aurora CO

Rosharon TX

Bellaire TX

Conifer CO

Santa Fe NM

Dallas TX

Cypress TX

Colorado Springs CO

McKinney TX

Colleyville TX

Tulsa OK

Sugar Land TX

Cardiff By The Sea CA

Frisco TX

Angleton TX

Overland Park KS

Little Elm TX

Region

Hous

Almo

OVR

Colo

Hous

Hous

Colo

RioG

Tex

Hous

CDR

Tex

STxB

NEOK

Hous

SanD

STL

Hous

LnSt

KCR

Tex

Member_ID

426572

220134-3

273275

529588

362366

461859

97968

346073

374445

295406_0

306467

209819

333275

77882

226941

269100

323961

203299

382453

19893

269773

Laps

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

2

Total Tm

25:26.396

25:26.397

25:27.735

25:28.711

25:41.854

25:42.633

25:50.378

25:57.194

26:06.068

26:06.646

26:18.455

26:25.715

26:25.888

26:35.331

26:44.261

26:44.939

26:48.475

27:05.810

27:39.083

24:12.620

7:29.242

Best Tm

2:03.846

2:03.080

2:03.100

2:02.707

2:06.288

2:05.824

2:08.722

2:12.656

2:11.832

2:10.614

2:14.153

2:18.184

2:15.042

2:17.662

2:20.474

2:21.151

2:18.827

2:22.280

2:31.981

2:21.845

2:16.528

Make-Model

Caterham 7 2000

Mazda Miata 1999

Acura Integra 1990

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Rx7 1982

Caterham Supersport 2012

Mazda Mx-5 2009

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Rx-7 1986

Mazda Miata 1994

Mazda Miata 1993

Dodge Neon

Mazda Rx-8 2004

Mazda Miata 1990

Austin Healey Sprite 1965

Mazda Rx7 1982

Volkswagen Gti 1987

Mazda Miata 1991

Acura Integra 1994

Bmw Z4 2003

Sponsor

Trinity River Associates  Tab Woodlands  Hoosier  Summit

Reynolds Bro Racing. Vintage Connection. Jpm

Hoosier / Honda Performance Development

Little Bill Racing/ Jesse Prather Motorsports

Hoosier  Summit  Hawk

Livechurchsolutions.Org

Hoosier Mazdaspeed Bimmerhaus  Robertson Racing Denver Tahoe Tony's Jammin' Jerky

Santafepens.Com  Krone  Retro 51  Pilot & Lamy Pen Companies

Hoosier / Mazdaspeed

Jaws Racing/Msr Houston

Hoosier Tire

Pineider  Ford Cpa's/Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/Rpm/Pinnacle

Mazdaspeed / Goodyear

T&W Racing

Johnk Engineering  Inc

Dee Autosport  Rpm Motorsport

Classic Bmw  Hoosier

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 6:00pm

Car #53, 76 & 46 had an intermittent transponders.

Official race results posted on May 24th @ 8:45am

Printed: 5/24/2015 2:21:10 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.001

Avg. Speed

61.557

Best Lap Tm

2:02.707

Best Speed

85.081

Best Lap by

08 - William Hingston

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 7 - EP, FP, HP, GTL

Saturday Race Official Results

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:13:19

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/23/2015 05:12 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

3

1

4

5

6

9

1

10

7

2

11

No.

71

25

73

08

131

76

46

80

97

124

86

53

32

88

57

83

04

26

24

06

78

Class

EP

EP

FP

FP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

FP

HP

FP

FP

FP

EP

GTL

EP

FP

HP

EP

Name

Matt Reynolds

Toby Grahovec

Kevin Ruck

William Hingston

Aaron Hall

Mark Buskuhl

Sydney Davis

Matt Blehm

Paul Pineider

Andrew Robertson

Randy Wagner

John Trenery, Jr.

Neal Frank

Paul Jensen

Kyle Baker

Carl Johnk

Jonathan Goodale

Peter  Outarsingh

Charles Davis

Tristan Poplin

Derek Catterfeld

Hometown

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Little Elm TX

Atascosa TX

Aurora CO

Bellaire TX

Dallas TX

Cypress TX

Rosharon TX

Colleyville TX

Spring TX

Tulsa OK

Sugar Land TX

Santa Fe NM

Colorado Springs CO

Angleton TX

Cardiff By The Sea CA

Conifer CO

McKinney TX

Overland Park KS

Frisco TX

Overall BestTm

1:51.449

1:54.989

1:56.046

1:57.593

1:58.009

1:59.410

1:59.766

1:59.857

2:00.778

2:01.756

2:02.308

2:02.879

2:03.431

2:04.005

2:04.920

2:08.051

2:08.722

2:09.483

2:09.680

2:13.396

2:18.760

In Session

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Race Provisional Results

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Diff

3.540

4.597

6.144

6.560

7.961

8.317

8.408

9.329

10.307

10.859

11.430

11.982

12.556

13.471

16.602

17.273

18.034

18.231

21.947

27.311

Make-Model

Mazda Miata 1999

Bmw Z4 2003

Acura Integra 1990

Mazda Miata 1990

Caterham Supersport 2012

Mazda Rx-7 1986

Mazda Miata 1994

Mazda Rx7 1982

Mazda Rx-8 2004

Caterham 7 2000

Mazda Miata 1990

Austin Healey Sprite 1965

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1993

Mazda Miata 1991

Mazda Rx7 1982

Mazda Mx-5 2009

Dodge Neon

Acura Integra 1994

Volkswagen Gti 1987

Region

Almo

Tex

OVR

Colo

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

STxB

Hous

NEOK

Hous

RioG

CDR

Hous

SanD

Colo

Tex

KCR

STL

LnSt

Member_ID

220134-3

269773

273275

529588

461859

374445

295406_0

362366

333275

426572

77882

226941

346073

306467

203299

269100

97968

209819

19893

323961

382453

Printed: 5/23/2015 11:19:03 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 7 - EP, FP, HP, GTL

Group 7 Sunday Grid

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified

DNS

No.

71

25

08

73

80

124

76

04

97

46

57

86

32

26

53

83

78

88

131

24

06

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

7

3

4

5

8

1

9

10

6

11

7

DNS

Class

EP

EP

FP

FP

EP

EP

EP

GTL

EP

EP

FP

FP

FP

EP

HP

EP

EP

FP

EP

FP

HP

Name

Matt Reynolds

Toby Grahovec

William Hingston

Kevin Ruck

Matt Blehm

Andrew Robertson

Mark Buskuhl

Jonathan Goodale

Paul Pineider

Sydney Davis

Kyle Baker

Randy Wagner

Neal Frank

Peter  Outarsingh

John Trenery, Jr.

Carl Johnk

Derek Catterfeld

Paul Jensen

Aaron Hall

Charles Davis

Tristan Poplin

Hometown

Fair Oaks Ranch TX

Little Elm TX

Aurora CO

Atascosa TX

Rosharon TX

Spring TX

Dallas TX

Conifer CO

Colleyville TX

Cypress TX

Angleton TX

Tulsa OK

Santa Fe NM

McKinney TX

Sugar Land TX

Cardiff By The Sea CA

Colorado Springs CO

Bellaire TX

Overland Park KS

Frisco TX

Region

Almo

Tex

Colo

OVR

Hous

Hous

Tex

Colo

STxB

Hous

Hous

NEOK

RioG

Tex

Hous

SanD

LnSt

CDR

Hous

KCR

STL

Member_ID

220134-3

269773

529588

273275

362366

426572

374445

97968

333275

295406_0

203299

77882

346073

209819

226941

269100

382453

306467

461859

19893

323961

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

9

7

Total Tm

32:23.570

32:30.579

32:37.055

32:37.463

32:40.393

32:42.244

32:42.334

32:45.023

32:50.588

32:51.947

32:57.486

32:59.475

32:59.885

32:53.962

33:05.433

33:08.352

33:23.980

33:14.723

14:06.837

2.638

Best Tm

1:52.433

1:53.766

1:55.928

1:55.419

1:56.839

1:55.685

1:58.517

1:59.252

2:01.082

2:00.610

2:03.168

2:02.650

2:03.929

2:06.532

2:05.476

2:08.152

2:18.222

2:14.468

1:59.499

Make-Model

Mazda Miata 1999

Bmw Z4 2003

Mazda Miata 1990

Acura Integra 1990

Mazda Rx7 1982

Caterham 7 2000

Mazda Rx-7 1986

Mazda Mx-5 2009

Mazda Rx-8 2004

Mazda Miata 1994

Mazda Miata 1991

Mazda Miata 1990

Mazda Miata 1990

Dodge Neon

Austin Healey Sprite 1965

Mazda Rx7 1982

Mazda Miata 1993

Caterham Supersport 2012

Acura Integra 1994

Volkswagen Gti 1987

Sponsor

Reynolds Bro Racing. Vintage Connection. Jpm

Classic Bmw  Hoosier

Little Bill Racing/ Jesse Prather Motorsports

Hoosier / Honda Performance Development

Hoosier  Summit  Hawk

Trinity River Associates  Tab Woodlands  Hoosier  Summit

Hoosier / Mazdaspeed

Hoosier Mazdaspeed Bimmerhaus  Robertson Racing Denver Tahoe Tony's Jammin' Jerky

Pineider  Ford Cpa's/Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/Rpm/Pinnacle

Jaws Racing/Msr Houston

Dee Autosport  Rpm Motorsport

Mazdaspeed / Goodyear

Santafepens.Com  Krone  Retro 51  Pilot & Lamy Pen Companies

T&W Racing

Johnk Engineering  Inc

Hoosier Tire

Livechurchsolutions.Org

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 4:05pm

Official Results posted at 9:30pm

Printed: 5/24/2015 9:27:30 PM

Chief Steward:  Ken Patterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

Track:  TWS 2.9 CCW

Sanction # 15-M-3716-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

7.009

Avg. Speed

75.202

Best Lap Tm

1:52.433

Best Speed

92.855

Best Lap by

71 - Matt Reynolds

End of the Trail Memorial Day Majors

Group 7 - EP, FP, HP, GTL

Sunday Race Official Results

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 15:23:16

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/24/2015 03:20 PM
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